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Meeting Name IHE Eye Care Planning Committee, Marketing and Education Subgroup 
Meeting Date and Time  August 29, 2008, 12:30 – 2:00 p.m. ET 
Next Meeting Scheduled September 12, 2008; 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET 
Location / Dial-in Numbers 1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635 
Gotomeeting 402988353 
 

Agenda 
 

I. Discussion of the Demonstration Scenarios for the 2008 AAO Showcase 
II. Discussion of the Code Tables For the Connectathon and 2008 AAO Showcase 

 
 

Decisions and Actions 
 
Decisions and Action Items 

Person 
responsible 

Timeline 

The group discussed the Demonstration Scenarios for the 
2008 AAO Showcase.  Based on the prior meeting’s 
discussion, an arrangement of 3 attendee flows was 
discussed.  It was also proposed that Use Case 2 be 
demonstrated only, which would highlight the Order Fillers.  
The companies with ADT actor are also the same ones with 
Order Placer actors, so they will be very visible.  
This will be finalized at the September 12 meeting.  Flora 
will send out the latest draft of the proposed demonstration 
flow to everyone for comments.   

All 9/12/2008 

1. The group also reviewed the Code Tables from the 2007 
AAO Showcase.  This will need to be updated for any new 
modalities.  Mark and Linda will add ICD-9 codes for the 
known procedures.   

Mark, 
Linda 
 

9/12/2008 

 
   General Notes 

Prepared by Flora Lum 
 
Documents Discussed 
 
2008 Demonstration Scenarios Document 
2008 Coding Tables Spreadsheet 
 
Meeting Minutes 

Scheduled Calls & Meetings  
U.S.:   1800-605-5167 
Code:    724635 
Gotomeeting: 705600924 
 
Dates:  September 12, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m., Eastern Time 
 
Participants 
The following members participated by phone in the meeting. 
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Attendee, Project Role Org. E-mail Address Present 

Michael Schmidt, Co-Chair Medflow mschmidt@medflow.com 

 

X 

Mark Horton, Co-Chair IHS Mark.Horton@ihs.gov X 

Don Van Syckle AAO don@dvsconsulting.com  

Flora Lum, Secretary AAO flum@aao.org X 

Terry Ahnstedt VersaSuite tahnstedt@versasuite.com X 

Ketan Bagia MDoffice ketan@mdoffice.com X 

Allen Brewer Washington National Eye Center Allen.Brewer@medstar.net X 

Christopher Brown VersaSuite cbrown@versasuite.com           

Shagun Grover TSG Integrations Shagun.grover@gmail.com  

Susanne Hornauer Carl Zeiss Meditec susanne.hornauer@meditec.zeiss.com  

Doug Johnson Compulink doug@asknice.com  

Rishabh Kapoor TSG Integrations kapoorrishabh@gmail.com X 

Young Kim ANKA/Topcon young@ankasystems.com  

Tobias Kurzke Carl Zeiss Meditec Tobias.kurzke@meditec.zeiss.com  

Rachel Mandac Compulink rcm@compulink-systems.com  

Hiro Matsuzaki Nidek Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com  

Ken Pearson Kowa ken@kowa.com  

Duncan McLean OPKO Duncan@oti-canada.com  

Imran Chaudhri Topcon Imran@ankasystems.com  

Heiko Roesch Heidelberg Engineering Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.

com 

 

David Silverstone ASCRS Silverstone@theeyecaregroup.com  

Emily Graham ASCRS egraham@ascrs.org  

Peter Scherer Ifa systems pscherer@ifasystems.de  

Linda Wedemeyer VA linophth@cox.net X 

Brad Yates OIS byates@oisi.com  
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